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18.6 Refinery operations, gold, 1980-87 

Year Deposits ('000 oz t) 

All 
sources 

Canadian 

Refined ('000 oz t) 

All 
sources 

2,957 
2,587 
3,148 
3,072 
3,761 
4,367 
4,509 
3,708 

Canadian 
mines 

922 
9.14 

1,248 
1,559 
1,678 
1,956 
2,012 
2,283 

1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

3.541 
3,227 
3,796 
3,838 
4,464 
5,215 
8,032 
5,933 

1,131 
1,140 
1,585 
1,925 
2,063 
2,388 
2,418 
2,862 

18.7 Chartered banks, cash and secondary reserves, 1976-87 (million dollars) 

Year 

1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Statutory deposits (excluding 
adjustments for previous 

Canadian dollar 

69.642 
80,496 
91,299 

107,162 
123,753 
137,568 
145,151 
135,447 
126,905 
130,193 
132,948 
133,825 

periods) 

Foreign currency 

— 
— 
— 
— 6,525 

6,324 
6,271 
6,534 
7,085 
7,713 
8,351 

Cash reserves 

Statutory coin and 
Bank of Canada notes 

1,071 
1,161 
1,250 
1,361 
1,499 
1.748 
1,939 
2,107 
2,436 
2,742 
2,980 
3,235 

Bank of Canada 
deposits 

2,911 
3,411 
3,997 
4,564 
4,983 
5,403 
4,917 
4,075 
3,053 
2,650 
2,539 
2,430 

Secondary 
reserves 

4,244 
4,568 
5,455 
6,330 
7,393 
8,884 
8,450 

12,697 
12,070 
12,361 
12,088 
13,533 

Statutory deposits and coin, and Bank of Canada notes are averages of the months in the year shown; the monthly levels are averages of the four 
consecutive Wednesdays ending with the second last Wednesday of the previous month until January 1981. Effective February 1981, monthly levels 
are averages of the four consecutive Wednesdays ending with the second Wednesday of the previous month. Bank of Canada deposits and secondary 
reserves are also averages of the months in the year shown; however, the monthly levels are calculated as an average of the juridical days in that month. 
From February 1968 to January 1981 the required primary cash reserve ratios were \2°7o for Canadian dollar demand deposits and 4% for Canadian 
dollar notice deposits. As of February 1, 1981, the required ratios were l2*7o for reservable Canadian dollar demand deposits, 2% for reservable Canadian 
dollar notice deposits plus 2% for the amount by which a bank's reservable Canadian dollar notice deposits exceed $500 million, and 3°?o for reservable 
foreign currency deposits. The secondary reserve requirement was set as follows: S.5% in December 1971, 8<7o in January 1972, IVo in December 1974, 
6-Vo in January 1975, 5.5^0 in March 1975, 5% in February 1977 and 4<7o in December 1981. 

18.8 Classification of chartered bank deposit liabilities payable to the public in Canada and in 
Canadian currency, as at April 30, 1984-87 (number of accounts) 

Deposit accounts of the public of: 

Less than $1,000 
$1,000 or over but less than $10,000 
$10,000 or over but less than $100,000 
$100,000 or over 

Total deposits 

Less than $1,000 
$1,000 or over but less than $10,000 
$10,000 or over but less than $100,000 
$100,000 or over 

Total deposits 

1984 

Personal 
savings 
deposit 

accounts 

18,125,457 
9,774,542 
2,673,400 

58,337 

30,631,736 

1986 

18,436,118 
10,236,025 
3,126,822 

74,444 

31,873,409 

Other 
deposit 

accounts 
of the 
public 

5,636,882 
1,974,515 

443,494 
74,449 

8,129,340 

4,680,023 
1,811,621 

460,548 
71,953 

7,024,145 

Total 
deposit 

accounts 
of the 
public 

23,762,339 
11,749,057 
3,116,894 

132,786 

38,761,076 

23,116,141 
12,047,646 
3,587,370 

146,397 

38,897,554 

1985 

Personal 
savings 
deposit 

accounts 

18,207,098 
10,277,359 
2,947,644 

70,485 

31,502,586 

1987 

17,653,867 
10,532,510 
3,394,046 

89,902 

31,670,325 

Other 
deposit 

accounts 
of the 
public 

5,014,063 
1,872,952 

453,289 
72,073 

7,412,377 

4,356,737 
1,898,075 

476,223 
75,640 

6,806,675 

Total 
deposit 

accounts 
of the 
public 

23,221,161 
12,150,311 
3,400,933 

142,558 

38,914,963 

22,010,604 
12,430,585 
3,870,269 

165,542 

38,477,000 


