18.6 Refinery operations, gold, 1980-87

Year	Deposits ('000 oz t)		Refined ('000 oz t)		
	All sources	Canadian mines	All	Canadian mines	
1980	3,541	1,131	2,957	922	
1981 1982	3,227 3,796	1,140	2,587	934	
1983	3,838	1,585 1,925	3,148 3,072	1,248	
1984	4,464	2,063	3,761	1,559	
1985	5,215	2,388	4,367	1,956	
1986	8,032	2,418	4,509	2,012	
1987	5,933	2,862	3,708	2,283	

18.7 Chartered banks, cash and secondary reserves, 1976-87 (million dollars)

Year	Statutory deposits (ex adjustments for previ		Cash reserves	Secondary reserves	
	Canadian dollar	Foreign currency	Statutory coin and Bank of Canada notes	Bank of Canada deposits	
1976	69,642	_	1,071	2,911	4,244
1977	80,496	_	1,161	3,411	4,568
1978	91,299	-	1,250	3,997	5,455
1979	107,162	_	1,361	4,564	6,330
1980	123,753		1,499	4,983	7,393
1981	137,568	6,525	1,748	5,403	8,884
1982	145,151	6,324	1,939	4,917	8,450
1983	135,447	6,271	2,107	4,075	12,697
1984	126,905	6,534	2,436	3,053	12,070
1985	130,193	7,085	2,742	2,650	12,361
1986	132,948	7,713	2,980	2,539	12,088
1987	133,825	8,351	3,235	2,430	13,533

Statutory deposits and coin, and Bank of Canada notes are averages of the months in the year shown; the monthly levels are averages of the four consecutive Wednesdays ending with the second last Wednesday of the previous month until January 1981. Effective February 1981, monthly levels are averages of the four consecutive Wednesdays ending with the second Wednesday of the previous month. Bank of Canada deposits and secondary reserves are also averages of the months in the year shown; however, the monthly levels are calculated as an average of the juridical days in that month. From February 1988 to January 1981 the required primary cash reserve ratios were 12% for Canadian dollar demand deposits and 4% for Canadian dollar notice deposits. As of February 1, 1981, the required ratios were 12% for reservable Canadian dollar demand deposits 2% for reservable Canadian dollar notice deposits. As of February 1, 1981, the required ratios were 12% for reservable Canadian dollar notice deposits. She for the amount by which a bank's reservable Canadian dollar notice deposits. She for the amount by which a bank's reservable Canadian dollar notice deposits. She secondary reserve requirement was set as follows: 8.5% in December 1971, 8% in January 1972, 7% in December 1974, 6% in January 1975, 5.5% in February 1977 and 4% in December 1981.

18.8 Classification of chartered bank deposit liabilities payable to the public in Canada and in Canadian currency, as at April 30, 1984-87 (number of accounts)

Deposit accounts of the public of:	1984			1985		
	Personal savings deposit accounts	Other deposit accounts of the public	Total deposit accounts of the public	Personal savings deposit accounts	Other deposit accounts of the public	Total deposit accounts of the public
Less than \$1,000 \$1,000 or over but less than \$10,000 \$10,000 or over but less than \$100,000 \$100,000 or over	18,125,457 9,774,542 2,673,400 58,337	5,636,882 1,974,515 443,494 74,449	23,762,339 11,749,057 3,116,894 132,786	18,207,098 10,277,359 2,947,644 70,485	5,014,063 1,872,952 453,289 72,073	23,221,161 12,150,311 3,400,933 142,558
Total deposits	30,631,736	8,129,340	38,761,076	31,502,586	7,412,377	38,914,963
	1986			1987		
Less than \$1,000 \$1,000 or over but less than \$10,000 \$10,000 or over but less than \$100,000 \$100,000 or over	18,436,118 10,236,025 3,126,822 74,444	4,680,023 1,811,621 460,548 71,953	23,116,141 12,047,646 3,587,370 146,397	17,653,867 10,532,510 3,394,046 89,902	4,356,737 1,898,075 476,223 75,640	22,010,604 12,430,585 3,870,269 165,542
Total deposits	31,873,409	7,024,145	38,897,554	31,670,325	6,806,675	38,477,000